EXHIBIT 31

	3-2003
Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1025	6740 <u>1</u>
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): YEN-CHANG CHIU; TING-HAO YEH; YUNG-LIEH CHIEN; SHIH-CHI LIN	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: ELAN MICROELECTRONICS CORPORATION Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: No. 12, Innovation 1st Rd.,
Other	Colono Dassa Industrial Lark
9/5/2003	City: Hsin-Chu City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	
Suite 101	18-2011
City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
✓ Morton J. Rosenberg	m 9. Oax 9/23/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

	ASSIGNMENT DEEM	
This As	ssignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title) CAPACIT	TIVE TOUCHPAD INTEGRATED WITH
	NDWRITING FUNCTIONS	<u> </u>
	TENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(Check one)	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concur	rently with this Assignment
(01.00.00.00)	U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	filed
	U.S. Patent Application Serial No, issued,	
The PA	TENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one)		
(Oncor one)	worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim	the benefit of the filing date any U.S.
	Patent Application identified above.	the belief of the fining date my C.G.
The AS	SSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
	rst assignor) Yen-Chang Chiu	
(L'un name of h (Address) 101	Fl1, No. 4, Lane 226, Renai Rd., Linkou Shiang, Taipei, Taiwan 244, R.O.C.	
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1. 1. 11v. T. Dane and Motor Man. Dane of Directs, 140 por, 140 wait arts, 15. 0. 0.	
(Full name of se	econd assignor, if any) Ting-Hao Yeh	
(Address) No.	14. Chongming 12th St., East District, Tainan City 701, Taiwan (R.O.C.)	
(
(Full name of th	ind antiques if and Albama Viala Chica	
(Address) No.	9. Jhongsing St., Taoyuan City, Taoyuan County 330, Taiwan (R.O.C.)	
(
(Full name of fo	ourth assignor, if any) _ Shih-Chi Lin	
(Address) No.	22, Bo-ai Rd., Madou Township, Tainan County 721, Taiwan (R.O.C.)	
The fir	st ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assig	nee) ELAN MICROELECTRONICS CORPORATION	
(Address of Ass	signee) NO. 12, INNOVATION 1ST. RD., SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PAR	K, HSIN-CHU CITY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	cond ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	C
(Name of assign	nee)	
(Address of Ass	signee)	
The fir	st ASSIGNEE is:	
	k one) 🔲 an individual	
(Cilcoi	a partnership	
	a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C.	
	(State or Cour	ntres)
The co	cond ASSIGNEE is:	my)
(Check		
(Circus	a partnership	
	a Corporation of	
	(State or Cour	atmax)
	Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets at	
	Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets at	nached hereto.
The AS	SSIGNOR(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and	valuable consideration, receipt of which is
	have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and as	
	the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
	an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT R	IGHTS in the invention, all
	continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination pate	
	and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign approach	
As to a	all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereb	
	demarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an e	
	sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.	den una anti-
	, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representative	es any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S)
	nvention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,	
	val, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cau	
said ASSIGNER	its), made all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said A	SCICNIE(a) their massessors and essions
	force proper protection for said invention.	1551011EX(s), their successors and assigns,
٠٠		
fe	~- Chang Chin YEN-CHANG CHIU (CHIU IS	September 5, 2003
	(Signature of sole or first assignor) FAMILY NAME)	(Date)
-74		()
1.6	ng-Hao Yeh TING-HAO YEH (YEH IS FAMILY	September 5, 2003
	(Signature of second assignor, if any) NAME)	(Date)
` \	una lial ()	
	ung Lieh Chien YUNG-LIEH CHIEN (CHIEN IS	September 5, 2003
	(Signature of third assignor, if any) FAMILY NAME)	(Date)
	SHILL - CHI - CIN SHIH-CHI LIN (LIN IS	
		September 5, 2003
	(Signature of fourth assignor, if any) FAMILY NAME)	(Date)

RECORDED: 09/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 014545 FRAME: 0291